

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8576 of 2020**

=====

TADVI ASHISHKUMAR KANCHANBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR.ISHAN JOSHI, AGP (99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 24/07/2020

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **24.08.2020**.

In the meantime, the concerned respondent authority is directed to maintain status quo with regard to the service condition of the petitioners.

Mr.Ishan Joshi, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Direct service is permitted, to be served through Email.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID