

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8576 of 2020

=====

TADVI ASHISHKUMAR KANCHANBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

MR. MN MARFATIA for the Petitioners.
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, AGP for the Respondent No.1.
MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 24/08/2020
ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.9.2020. Meanwhile, the respondents may file affidavit-in-reply. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

F.S. KAZI