

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8576 of 2020

=====

TADVI ASHISHKUMAR KANCHANBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Petitioner(s) No. 11

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 04/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Ishan Joshi agrees to the preposition of learned advocate Mr. M.N.Marfatia for the petitioner that the affidavit-in-reply will be required in the matter. He seeks time to file such affidavit-in-reply.

Stand over to 16.12.2002. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till further orders.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

MARY VADAKKAN/ Manshi