

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8576 of 2020

=====

TADVI ASHISHKUMAR KANCHANBHAI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 12

MR.DISHANT K THAKKAR(7309) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MS SURBHI BHATI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1, 3

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP Ms.Bhati shall take necessary instruction regarding the response of respondents No.1 and 3 and if required, file necessary affidavit on or before 02.07.2025.

Re-list on 09.07.2025.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)